THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF AMERICAN COMPLETION TOOLS,
INFORMATION OF AMERICAN COMPLETION TOOLS,

INC.

INC. AND IS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK FULLY PROTECTED BY THE UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT LAWS. THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF AMERICAN COMPLETION TOOLS,

INC.

USED FOR ANY PURPOSE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT IS LOANED. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS NOT TO BE TRANSMITTED TO ANOTHER AND IT SHALL BE RETURNED ON DEMAND.

IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED NOR

DRAWING NUMBER _m_m<” 1

131-8312-200A

8.

(28)(29)(30

@9@@9 ® ©EW @ %@%@)@@@@ @@

wf@ﬁ@ ®

PARTS LIST (PACKER)

PARTS LIST (PACKER CON'T)

W LN\ D) == ] BV S S 7 A—
i E——
4 ! " 7" 29 PPF
6.000 SEAL BORE AFLAS PACKING 4.750 SEAL BORE . NEW VAM BOX
000 -W - -
mrmomoo ﬁﬂmm\/o ) o e o PACKER SHOWN IN RUNNING POSITION
P ||
13.343 ———————= m.uSL m;mmu rm.us
MAX 0D MAX 0D
18.812
69.500

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PART NUMBER
, | ASSEMBLY: 8.312 RHP—DB DUAL BORE RETRIEVABLE ; 131—8319—200A 19 | PISTON KEY 1 131-8312—236
HYDRAULIC SET PACKER 9-5/8" 47-53.5 PPF _CSG 20 | BRASS SHEAR SCREW — 6,000# 3 090—5687-042
2 | LATCH RECEIVER 1 131-8312-220 21 | LOCK RING BACK UP 1 131-8312-234
3 | AFLAS 90D O—RING & (2) AFLAS BACK UPS 1 000—360A—090 22 | LOCK RING 1 131-8312—-235
4 | SOCKET HEAD SET SCREW 2 3/8-16 x 1/2 LG 23 | CYLINDER 1 131-8312-232
5 [ GUIDE RING 2 131-8312-225 24 | PISTON 1 131-8312-230
6 | BELLVILLE BACK UP 2 131-8312-025 25 | AFLAS 90D O—RING & (2) AFLAS BACK UPS 1 000—357A—090
7 | END PACKING ELEMENT — 90 DURO AFLAS 2 131-8312-066 26 | AFLAS 90D O—RING & (2) AFLAS BACK UPS 1 000—363A—090
8 | CENTER PACKING ELEMENT — 70 DURO AFLAS 1 131-8312-067 27 | SOCKET HEAD SET SCREW 2 3/8-16 x 1/2 LG
9 [ BoDY 1 131-8312-222 28 | AFLAS 90D O—RING & (2) AFLAS BACK UPS 1 000—363A—090
10 | SHEAR SUB 1 131-8312-233 29 | AFLAS 90D O—RING & (2) AFLAS BACK UPS 1 000—355A—090
11 | BRASS SHEAR SCREW — 2,000# 2 090-5687—040 30 | RELEASING COLLET 1 131-8312—228
12 | SLIP_HOUSING 1 131-8312-237 31 | SOCKET HEAD SET SCREW 2 3/8-16 x 1/2 LG
13 | BRASS SHEAR SCREW — 2,000# 3 090—5687—040 32 | AFLAS 90D O—RING & (2) AFLAS BACK UPS 1 000—365A—090
14 | TOP_CONE 1 131-8312-238 33 | SPLIT_RING 3—SEG 131-8312-231
15 | SLIP_SEGMENT 5 131-8312-239 34 | BRASS SHEAR SCREW — 2,000# 3 090-5687-040
16 | SLIP RETURN SPRING 5 131-8312-240 35 | COLLET SUPPORT 1 131-8312-229
17 | BOTTOM CONE 1 131-8312—241 BOTTOM SHOE — 7" 29 PPF_NEW VAM BOX 1 131-8312—244
18 | BRASS SHEAR SCREW — 6,000# 2 090-5687—-042
w oAre : 11-15-0s]orawn 5v: Hr | WATERIL 130, 4145, LOW ALY STEEL[TREATENT: BLACK, OXDE & ol _ _
R3 APPROVED BY: HT | SCALE: NONE HEAT TREAT: mmolm_m h_mmm 125 MIN TENSILE VENDOR: w,mm_w%%ﬂm_m.wm_.m_zo >3¢:om: oogbimzo: Hoo m 730
: e T g
R1 | ITEM 32 WAS 000—364A—090 4—16—09 | HT | ORING GROOVES REF EDM 225 - , -
s s caconme wins - [0T0)) T E0R 95 /8" 47-53.5 PPF CASING (6.535-8.681) | oo oouth [-95W  Burleson, Texas 76028
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | BY | FINSH MARK INDICATES PoLISH FiNsH 3> & (& P110 MATERIAL, AFLAS ELEMENT & O—RINGS Office: (817) 790-6608 Fax: (817) 783-8081
"CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION DO NOT REPRODUCE”




